
State Large Group Choir Itinerary 
Virsonum & Luminosa - May 13th, 2021 

Bus B  
Chaperones: Emily Merryweather, Dan Sagaser, Marissa Mills 

 

Thursday – May 13, 2021 

 

Virsonum Itinerary 

 

9:30AM Leave Uintah HS (Mrs. Merryweather, Mr. Sagaser, Mrs. Mills) 

12:00PM Eat in Heber City 

1:00PM  Leave Heber City 

2:00PM  Freedom Hills Park (2150 N 150 E Centerville, UT) 

2:20PM  Change for performance 

2:50PM  Virsonum leave for Farmington HS (Mr. Sagaser, Mr. Merryweather, Karilynne)   

3:10PM Virsonum Check In Time 

3:20PM Observation 

3:40PM Warm Up (Room A – Band Room) 

4:00PM Performance & Photo 

4:20PM Clinic 

4:40PM Virsonum Check Out Time / Load Bus / Return to park (Mr. Sagaser) 

4:55PM  Freedom Hills Park / Change / Play At Park 

6:00PM  Load Bus / Go to Farmington HS (Mr. Sagaser) 

6:20PM  Pick Up Luminosa from Farmington HS 

7:30PM  Eat In Heber City 

8:00PM  Load bus and return to Uintah HS 

10:00PM Arrive at UINTAH HS 

 

 

Luminosa Itinerary 

 

9:30AM Leave Uintah HS (Mrs. Merryweather, Mr. Sagaser, Mrs. Mills) 

12:00PM Eat in Heber City 

1:00PM  Leave Heber City 

2:00PM  Freedom Hills Park (2150 N 150 E Centerville, UT) 

3:50PM  Change for performance 

4:20PM  Luminosa leave for Farmington HS (Mrs. Mills)   

4:50PM Luminosa check In Time (Wait for Mr. M to come get you off the bus.) 

5:00PM Observation 

5:20PM Warm Up (Room B – Choir Room) 

5:40PM Performance & Photo 

6:00PM Clinic 

6:20PM Luminosa check out time / Load Bus 

7:30PM  Eat In Heber City / Change (Be quick.) 

8:00PM  Load bus and return to Uintah HS 

10:00PM Arrive at UINTAH HS 
 

 

INFORMATION 

-Bring your uniform, necklace, pins, black dress shoes & socks.  

-Bring money for food. (2 meals.) 

-Mr. Merryweather’s cell # (435) 219-8229 

-There will be COVID rules throughout this trip including: assigned seats, required masks and rules at 

the school.  Please follow the rules without argument.   

-If you will be arriving or returning with a parent/etc., Mr. Merryweather must have a signed note, email 

from a parent detailing these arrangements before we leave.   

-DO NOT BE LATE!!   



State Large Group Choir Itinerary 
Polyphony - May 13 -14, 2021 

BUS A  
Chaperones: Mr. Merryweather, Karilynne Pearson, (Emily Merryweather) 

 

Polyphony Itinerary  
 

Thursday – May 13, 2021 

 

9:30AM Leave Uintah HS (Mr. Merryweather, Karilynne Pearson) 

12:00PM Eat in Heber City 

1:00PM  Leave Heber City 

2:00PM  Freedom Hills Park (2150 N 150 E Centerville, UT) (Mrs. Merryweather at park) 

5:30PM  Change for performance 

6:00PM  Polyphony Leave for Farmington HS (Mrs. Merryweather joins) 

 

6:30PM Polyphony check in time (Wait for Mr. M to come get you off the bus.) 

6:40PM Observation 

7:00PM Warm Up (Room A – band Room) 

7:20PM Performance & Photo 

7:40PM  Clinic 

8:00PM Polyphony Check Out Time / LEAVE for Hotel 

 

8:15PM  Stop at Harmon’s (Station Park Mall) 

9:00PM  Load bus / Travel to Fairfield Inn - Layton 

9:15PM  Check in to Hotel 

10:00PM Room check 

10:01PM Asleep  

 

Friday – May 14, 2021 

 

10:00AM Check out of hotel.  Load bus. 

10:15AM Layton Hills Mall. Lunch 

11:30AM Load bus.  

11:45AM Arrive at Boondocks 

12:00PM Boondocks 

3:00PM  Load Bus 

4:30PM  Stop in Heber. Eat. (Be quick.) 

5:00PM  Load Bus 

7:00PM  Arrive at Uintah HS 

 

 

INFORMATION 

-Bring your uniform, necklace, pins, black dress shoes & socks.  

-Bring money for food. (4 meals.) 

-Mr. Merryweather’s cell # (435) 219-8229 

-There will be COVID rules throughout this trip including: assigned seats, assigned rooms, required 

masks and rules at the schools and hotels.  Please follow the rules without argument.  

-If you will be arriving or returning with a parent/etc., Mr. Merryweather must have a signed note, email 

from a parent detailing these arrangements before we leave.   

-DO NOT BE LATE!!   

 

 

 

 

 


